AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D GODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NQ ({if agplicabie)
P . B Y Y ~026
ooz " 65707 /2013 REQ-4310-13-0264
5. ISSWBY CODE | pyy »g 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥f other itan fiem 6) CODE I
CONSUMER PRODUCT SA SEICH
LIV OF PROCUREMENT
4330 ZAST WEST HWY
ROOUM 523
BETHESDA MD 20814
& NAME AND ABDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, strear, county, State and 27 Code; ) A, AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO
3T ANDREWS HOSE
316 OHMER STREET 98. DATED (SEE (YEM 113
EGTTINEAD ND B8318-1043
» |1OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
S CPSC-N-12-0107
('“__—-"-'—_’_'——'_—_‘-—*
0B DATED (SEEITEM 13
lmc:mvconﬁ 0272272612
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
{¥'7he above numbered solickaton 1s amondaed as set fonh in tem 14, The how and date specified or recaipt of Offers Tlhis extenced,  [lis nol extendad
Offers must atknowledge receipl of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sohcitation or as amended . by one of the fofiowing methods: (&) By completing
tems 8 and 15, and returning copigs of e amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilted ; or {c) By

separale letier or lelagram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendmant numbers,  FARURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T 8E RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF GFFERS PRIGR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECHFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER by
virtue of this amendmem you desire to change an offer a!ready submitted | such chanqe may be made b,v telagram or letler, provided each telegram of ietler makes

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION GATA (1 requriea) Net II‘;LIE‘GSE! 81,466.25
JLCCAL3RSE 2013 1117900000 EXHROCA310 252E0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN 1TEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T (Specify anthorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORBER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

=

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such &s changes in paying office.
appropniation date, etc] BET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 123(h}

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER (Spealy type of modification and authonly;
x UNILATERAL MORIFICATION, FAR 43.103:b)

£, IMPORTANT; Gontractor [£s not 7is requirad 1o sign this document ana return 0 copies 1o the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIEICATION ((hganized by UCF sechon heatings. inchuing solititationsconteact sutject malter whes feasitle
DUNS Number:
Hosplval ID§ 3MITEIED
k

COR Mark Edwards
Email: mecwardsBcpsc,gov
Tel: 301-564-7510

Modification & 0002 te zontract CPSC-N-12-0107 Is hereby lssued to provide funding for the

¢

first option pericd as follows:

I- Tre guantity for Line iltem 9002 is increased by 25 to & new tonal gty of

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced n item 9 A or 104, as heretolore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE QF SIGNER (Type or prnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE GF CONTRACTING OFFIGER (Type or prind}

Joris B. Kessler

158, CONTRACTORICFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U

D STATES OF RICA 16C. DATE SICNED
.

ME/07/2013
- e 07/2013
{Signature of person au 1 Signafure of Contrglting Qer)

MEN 754C-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 20 (REV. 1083}
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-12-0107/0002

PAGE QoF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
5T ANDREWS HOSPITAL

ITEM NO.
(A}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B}

QUANTITY
{C)

UNIT
LD}

UNIT PRIGE
{E)

AMOUNT
{F)

0002

0003

As a result of the above, funding 1s added for
line item 0002 in the amcunt of $86.25.

2- As a result of the above, funding for the
first option period (July 1, 2012 through June
30, 2013) is increased by $86.25 tc a new total
of $1,811.25.

3- At this time the second option periocd is
exercised for the period beginning July 1, 2013
through June 30, 2014 in accordance with FAR
Clause 52.217-9, Option to extend the term of the
contract. Pricing is in accordance with Line item
GDO03.

4-  The funded quantity for line item 0003 is 400

5~ As a resuclt of the above, funding in the
amount of $1,380.00 is provided for the second
option period. Additienal funding will be
provided via modification at a later date when
funding pecomes available.

Change Item 0002 to read as follows({amount shown
is the obligated amount):

FIRST OPTION PERIOD
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013

NOT TO EXCEED

ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS,
SPECIAL SURVEY REPCRTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL
STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED
STATEMENT QF WORK.

Quantity: 25 @ $3.45 = $86.25

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$l,811.25

Change Item 0003 to read as follows (amount shown
is the cbligated amcunt):

SECOND OPTION PERIOD
JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014

NQOT TO EXCEED

ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS,
SPRECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL
Continued ...

525

551

EA

EA

86.25

1,380.00

NSN 7540-0+-152-8067

OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86}
Sponsored by GSA
FAR [4B CFR1 63,110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE or

CONTINUATION SHEET| cpge-12-0107/0002 3 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ST ANDREWS HOSPITAL
ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) o (E) (7

STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED
STATEMENT OF WORK.

Quantity: 400 & $3.45 = $1,380.00

Fully Funded Cbligation Amount$l,900.95

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CCNDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AKD IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

QPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-36)
Spensorad by GSA
FAR 48 CFRI 33.110



